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2019 Canadian Junior Championships - 7/24/2019 to 7/29/2019
Session Report

Session: 7 FRI - Prelims
Day of Meet: 3 Starts at 09:00 AM Heat Interval: 25 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Event Entries Heats Starts at
Prelims 17 Girls 13-17 100 Breaststroke 66 9 09:00 AM -
Prelims 18 Boys 14-18 100 Breaststroke 75 10 09:16 AM -
Prelims 19 Girls 13-17 200 Butterfly 54 7 09:32 AM .
Prelims 20 Boys 14-18 200 Butterfly 66 9 09:52 AM .
Prelims 21 Mixed 13-18 400 Medley Relay 32 4 10:16 AM -
Finals-S 23 Girls 13-17 1500 Freestyle 52 7 10:36 AM -
Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 360 ==== ====
Entry / Heat Totals: 345 46

Finish Time 12:49 PM
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Event 17 Girls 13-17 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 10f9 Prelims
1 RN
2 JRN—
3 Dobry, Montana 13 NCSA 1:2029
4 Esson, Summer 13 CVAC 1:19.84
5 Lepage, Alexanne 13 KWIC 1:1996
6 —
7 EN—
8 RN

Heat 2 of 9 Prelims
1 Mercier, Juliette 13 SWAT 1:19.38
2 Kolesnik, Hannah 13 OSHAC 1:1932
3 Thomson, Ava 13 MANTA 1:19.15
4 Hargadon, Gwyneth 14 SWOTT 1:17.71
5 Katterhagen, Ryenne 14 UCSC 1:17.97
6 Kovaluk, Alexia 13 NN 1:19.20 _
7  Jeffries, Sarah 13 SCAR 1:19.34 _
8 R

Heat 3 of 9 Prelims
1 Corsaro, Angela 14 EKSC 1:17.54
2 Ouellet, Mathilde 15 MEGO 1:17.31
3 Tremblay, Raphaelle 14 LMRL 1:17.22
4 West, Mia 13 SEALS 1:17.18
5 Wood, Makena 14 LASC 1:17.22
6 Stannard, Camryn 14 NRST 1:17.29
7 Johns, Chloe 13  MJKFF 1:1741
8 Campbell, Lauren 14 LAC 1:17.66

Heat 4 of 9 Prelims
1 Bellehumeur-Béchamp, Mat 15 CNQ 1:1692
2 Lachman, Taryn 15 LASC 1:16.68
3 Francis, Claire 14 EKSC 1:16.56
4 Graham, Miyanna 15 RDCSC 1:16.03
5 Duncan, Isabella 15 UCsC 1:16.14
6 Kwon, Jiwoo 15 RHAC 1:16.63 __
7  Bugbee, Emily 13 UCsC 1:1688 __
8 Kovaluk, Eva 15 NN 1:1693

Heat 5 0f9 Prelims
1 Rowden, Haley 15 KCS 1:1581 _
2 Manzella, Bridget 17 MSSAC 1:15.64 _
3 Synishin, Marion 15 HTAC 1:15.60 _
4 Lau, Nicole 14 DUCKS 1:1557
5 Goldring, Allyson 16 MUSAC 1:1558
6 Bymoen, Quinnlan 14 UCSC 1:15.62 _
7  Barrault, Amelia 15 WGB 1:1581 _
8 Berrigan, Meghan 14 EKSC 1:15.99

OMEGA
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2019 Canadian Junior Championships - 7/24 /2019 to 7/29/2019
Meet Program - FRI - Prelims

Heat 6 of9 Prelims
1 Couture, Elle 14 SLN 1:1536
2 Strong, Jessica 15 HST 1:15.06 __
3 Rennie, Ella 17 BTSC 1:1498
4 Song, Kimberly 16 UCSC 1:1481
5 Roy, Justine 16 CNSH 1:14.92
6  Sostar, Abby 17 00sC 1:15.00 __
7 Robertson, Aliah 15 SSAT 1:15.14
8 Lavoie, Veronique 17 LMRL 1:15.46

Heat 7 of 9 Prelims
1 LArcheveque, Alicia 14 UCSC 1:1439
2 Maradyn, Ellie 17 CASC 1:13.72
3 Ethier, Danika 14 KAP 1:13.11
4 Branton, Shona 16 SR 1:12.07
5 Spence, Emma 17 ROD 1:13.00 __
6  Brezovski, Taeghen 16 0SC 1:1339 _
7  Stewardson, Hunter 16  CSSSC 1:13.92 _
8  Giroux, Calli 14 UCsC 1:1479

Heat 8 of 9 Prelims
1 Pauletto, Kristin 16 PCSC 1:1413
2 Brousseau, Julie 13 SWOTT 1:13.50 _
3 Hwang, Emma 15 CHENA 1:13.02 _
4 McCann, Pilar 16 EKSC 1:1096
5 Gaudette, Sheigh ann 17  SPART 1:12.88
6 Rathwell, Regan 15 GO 1:13.35
7  Harper, Elizabeth 16 CAsC 1:13.92
8 Meadway, Shannon 17 USC 1:1461 _

Heat 9 of 9 Prelims
1 Vézina, Corinne 14 ELITE 1:1410 _
2 Roth, Isabelle 16 CAsSC 1:13.49
3 Banton, Paige 16  SSAT 1:13.01
4  Wiseman, Avery 17 0SC 1:09.15 _
5 Barbeau, Simonne 15 NN 1:12.48
6 McMillan, Ashley 15 KISU 1:13.24
7  Ivanov, Kathryn 16 MS 1:13.90 __
8 Bond, Madison 15 TCSC 1:14.45

Event 18 Boys 14-18 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 10f10 Prelims
1 —_—
2 RN
3 Okugawa, Kosei 14 SCAR 1:13.33
4 Zhou, Dawson 14 GO 1:12.83
5 To,Isaac 14 KSC 1:12.88
6 JRS—
7 JRS—
8
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Heat 2 Prelims (#18 Boys 14-18 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)

1
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Heat

N O v N

Heat

N oo W

Heat

N oA W

Heat
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Wang, Marshal
Soo, Darren

Park, Lucas
Denomme, Samuel
Allen, Isaac

Verjee, Jett

Haines, Luca

Li, Ethan

3 0f10 Prelims
Schanz, Tristan

Li Ying Pin, Hans
Butler, Addison
Frantskevich, Steve
Wallich, Liam
Nestoruk, Ethan
Cosgrove, Colin
Toshack, Ben

4 0f 10 Prelims
Black, Gracin
Arbuckle, Josh
Loewen, Benjamin
Graboski, Theo
Linseisen, Erik
Yoon, Frederic
Clarke, Will
Ginzburg, Eric
50f10 Prelims
Hemeon, Ethan
Hume, James
Huang, Nicholas
Baronow, Andrei
Nguyen, Minh
Halford, Owen
Buhler, Fynnigan
Landry, Alexandre
6 of 10 Prelims
Corish, Evan

Chen, Jason

Liu, Stephen
Gagné, Benjamin
Dong, Tommy Sijun
Ho, Justin
Setiawan, Anggaraksa

Jensen, Alexander

14
14
14
15
14
14
14
14

15
15
14
14
15
15
14
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14

16
14
15
16
14
15
15
16

16
15
16
15
16
16
15
16

RHSD
MST~
CREST
CT33
WD
ucsc
ROCS
MST~

PSW
SAMAK
CASC
MST~
KISU
FAST
UNCAN
SPSC

WAAC
WD
CREST
ucsc
UNCAN
CREST
LSC
RAMAC

GOLD
CHENA
SKSC
MST~
0SC
RDCSC
0SC
VEW

MSSAC
CNSL
NEW
CNCI
WvosC
MST~
ELITE
GMAC

OMEGA

1:12.57
1:12.31
1:12.18
1:11.08
1:11.76
1:12.25
1:12.43
1:12.78

1:11.03
1:10.91
1:10.48
1:10.26
1:10.29
1:10.75
1:11.02
1:11.03

1:10.12
1:10.06
1:09.99
1:09.86
1:09.86
1:09.99
1:10.09
1:10.25

1:09.64
1:09.52
1:09.33
1:09.15
1:09.31
1:09.40
1:09.58
1:09.73

1:09.02
1:08.91
1:08.68
1:08.46
1:08.63
1:08.82
1:08.95
1:09.02
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Heat 7 of 10 Prelims
1 Lapshin, Alexandr 16 EKSC 1:08.38
2 Chapman, Thomas 16 UVPCS 1:08.20
3 Beggs, Carson 17  SEALS 1:07.85
4 Raymond, Christophe 17 CNSH 1:07.77
5 Fotherby, Justin 15 KISU 1:07.79
6 Park, Kevin 16  CREST 1:08.01
7  Jerodico, Mervin 16  SPART 1:08.34
8 *Fuglsang, Gustav 16 SSK 1:08.42
Heat 8 of 10 Prelims
1 Carlyle-Locke, Cameron 17 UCRO 1:07.43
2 Visscher, Hayden 14 0SC 1:06.74
3 Koueiki, Jeremy 16 CASE 1:05.97
4 Hess, Apollo 17 LASC 1:05.25
5 Migneault, Justice 17 SKSC 1:05.71
6  Wagner, Noah 17 ROD 1:06.18
7  Durocher, Elliot 17 BLUE 1:06.93
8 Okugawa, Asahi 17 SCAR 1:07.63
Heat 9 of 10 Prelims
1 Jin, Yubo 16 WSC 1:07.31
2 Leclerc, Gabriel 16 YKPB 1:06.71
3 Hemeon, Brayden 17 GOLD 1:05.76
4 Kim, Joshua 17 LOSC 1:05.23
5 Pfeifer, Scott 17 SKSC 1:05.71
6  Brill, Kameron 16 UCSC 1:06.05
7  Burton, Russell 16 GMAC 1:06.87
8 Boily, Nicolas 18 CNQ 1:07.63
Heat 10 of 10 Prelims
1 Lavoie-Rancourt, Vincent 17 CNQ 1:07.16
2 Gallant, Jacob 16 FAST 1:06.51
3 Barrett, William 18 GMAC 1:05.72
4 Bulban, Nicholas 18 RHAC 1:04.23
5 Wheeler, Myles 17  SPART 1:05.61
6 Luykenaar, Aiden 16 UCSC 1:06.04
7  Machell, Nicolas 18 NEW 1:06.83
8 Hunger, Maximilian 18 PCSC 1:07.50
Event 19 Girls 13-17 200 LC Meter Butterfly
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of7 Prelims
1 —_—
2 Soetaert, Leah 13 EVDSC 2:36.66
3 Fowler, Emma-Jane 13 WAAC 2:36.11
4 Strojnowska, Julia 13 CDSC 2:34.40
5 Schultz, Anwyn 13 GCAC 2:35.98
6  Sang, Siporah 13 LAC 2:36.62
7  Chouinard, Claudel 13 RL 2:36.66
8
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Enjoy the waves between heats

Calgary is jam-packed with exciting things to do before, after, or during
the competition, like rafting down the Bow River on a hot summer day.

Start planning your fun at visitcalgary.com
f ¥ (o) o /tourismcalgary #capturecalgary &

calgary

be part of the energy-
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Heat 2 Prelims (#19 Girls 13-17 200 LC Meter Butterfly) Heat 7 of 7 Prelims
1 Schroeder, Katelyn 13 LOsC 2:3169 1 Champigny, Juliette 16 RED 2:23.34
2 Vertue, Jordan 13 PGB 2:2996 2 Albers, Laura 17 UCSC 2:20.46
3 Shostko-Datch, Yuliya 14 NN 2:29.72 3 Cannings, Kamryn 13 UCSC 2:19.10
4  Beauchemin, Maulie 15 ELITE 2:29.27 4 Willar, Lora 16 PCSC 2:15.13
5 Carbery, Mathilde 15 CNQ 2:29.28 5 Vézina, Florence 16 ELITE 2:17.00
6 Reich, Olivia 14 STSC 2:2983 6 Dahmen, Jeanne 16 PCSC 2:19.83
7  Cos, Isabelle 13 TORCH 2:3094 _ 7  Froh, Zoe 17 SKSC 2:21.23
8 Jerome, Abigail 13 KwiC 2:3345 8 Wist, Sela 15 IsC 2:24.0
Heat 3 of 7 Prelims
1 Saenz, Regina 14 HYACK 22863 Event 20 Boys 14-18 200 LC Meter Butterfly
2 Finlin, Emma 14 EKSC 2:2830 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
3 Scott, Martha 15 SWOTT 2:27.66 Heat 10f9 Prelims
4  Vézina, Corinne 14 ELITE 2:2685 1
5 Mercure, Elodie 14 MEGO 2:2695 2
6 Chaput, Oksana 15 MANTA 2:2809 3 Lamonde, Ludovic 14 My 2:23.03
7  Glamuzina, Danica 15 0sC 2:2857 4 Erickson, Aidan 14 Losc 2:22.66
8 Daschuk, Marie-Eve 15 ROD 2:2870 5 Davis, Josh 14 UCRO 2:22.72
Heat 4 of 7 Prelims 6
1  MacLean, Kate 14 KsC 22554 7
2 French, Hayley 14 UCSC 2:2491 8
3 McKinley, Abigail 15  TIDE 22447 | Heat 20f9 Prelims
4 Gulyas, Greta 13 RAMAC 2:2430 1 Tomic, Luka 14 WAAC 2:22.48
5  Pauletto, Kristin 16 PCSC 22432 2 Lafontaine-Giguere, Laurier 14 NN 2:20.82
6 Eggers, Ajete 15 BTSC 22474 3 Gonzalez Barboza, Sebastia: 14 CAMO 2:18.36
7  Ford, Kathryn 14 ROCS 2:2532 4 Lecavalier, Marc-Olivier 15 SAMAK 2:17.77
8 Bansal, Noor 14 MSSAC 2:2610 5 Johnston, Jadyn 14  WLBF 2:18.26
Heat 5o0f7 Prelims 6 Burgos, Marco 14 0sC 2:19.47
1 Burwell, Maclaren 17 GOLD 2:2380 7 Wong, Nathan 14 NCsa 2:2131
2 Stanojlovic, Kaitlyn 15 PCsC 2:2091 _ 8
3 Brunoro, Isabella 15 CHENA 2:19.61 _ Heat 3 of9 Prelims
4 Minic, Catherine 15 GPP 21652 1 Feddag, Hocine 15  ELITE 2:17.41
5 Sava, Helen Anne 13 RAMAC 2:1894 2 Maina, Monyo 15 0sC 2:16.14
6 Vial, Ava 17 WTSC 2:2040 3 Dagenais, Victor 15 ELITE 2:15.78
7  Yao, Angel 13 WSC 22271 4 Vassilev, Boris 15 MSSAC 2:15.55
8  Taker, Madison 16 GO 2:24.23 5 Chan, Cameron 14 0sC 2:15.71
Heat 6of7 Prelims o 6 Hayhoe, Jack 15 sksc 2:15.97
1 Rerie, Payton 14  SEALS 2:2341 7 Cameron, Jack 15 Kes 217.12
2 Dean, Rebecca 17 ROD 22089 8 Pietrantonio, Ben 15 HAC 2:17.59
3 Jacques, Madisen 13 HYACK 2:1913 Heat 4 of9 Prelims
4 Field, Josie 17 LOSC 2:1529 1 Baldwin, Joshua 15 EKSC 2:15.45
5 McMurray, Cailin 17 CSLA 2:1804 2 DeJager, Edward 16  SPART 2:15.13
6 Tucker, Logan 17 00SC 2:1985 3 Buck, Carter 15 LAC 2:14.98
7  Meadway, Shannon 17 UsC 22229 4 Cyr, Mathieu 16 CasC 2:14.29
8 Nelson, Kyla 16  EKSC 2:2406 5 Banville, Noah 16 CNQ 2:14.30
6 Hees, Nathaniel 16 KWIC 2:15.03
%@ 7  Brown, Eric 16 PCSC 2:15.19
8 Myrer, William 15 HTAC 2:15.45
=
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SWIMWEAR RACING SUITS TRAINING GEAR ACCESSORIES

RACING SUITS ALWAYS MINIMUM 20% OFF

% NEW PARTNERSHIP ALLTIDES.COM ﬂ
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Heat 5 Prelims (#20 Boys 14-18 200 LC Meter Butterfly)

1

N oA W

Heat
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Heat

N oo W

Heat

N oA W

Heat
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Bush, Craig

Dhanju, Jovan
Courville Fortin, Loic
Labarre, Tristan

Fotherby, Justin

Chernomorchenko, Sergey

Matteis, Quinn
Mills, Emmett

6 of 9 Prelims
Paz, Diego

Li, Stanford

Pratt, Kian
McNeill, Hugh

Schwingenschloegl, Treytor

Axon, Alexander
Neuman, Sean
Maximenco, Maxim
7 of 9 Prelims
Florea, Christian
McDonald, Thomas
Wagner, Noah
Oswald, Brendan
Loewen, Benjamin
Gallant, Jacob
McKkervill, Padric
Edwards, Drew

8 0of 9 Prelims
Cottineau, Simon
Belkhelladi, Malachy
Wu, Yutong
Millette, Charles
Park, Kevin

Huang, Peter

Riess, Casey

Blair, Sterlyng

9 of 9 Prelims
Przyswitt, Kier
Lau, Alvin

Alaoui, Akram
Sava, Michael Andrew
Hussey, Patrick
Lacroix, Brandon
De Pol, Tayden
Versluys, Nathan

16
16
15
15
15
14
14
15

15
17
16
16
15
16
15
16

16
16
17
17
15
16
18
17

17
16
14
18
16
14
18
17

17
17
16
16
18
18
16
18

TCSC
MSSAC
TORP
CNQ
KISU
PSW
CYPS
GCAC

KCS
PCSC
CASC
LOSC
CHENA
MANTA
GGST
PCSC

MSSAC
GMAC
ROD
WAC
CREST
FAST
UVPCS
EKSC

CNHR
ELITE
SKSC
PCSC
CREST
HYACK
EKSC
EKSC

EKSC
MST~
CAMO
RAMAC
PCSC
NG
NRST
EKSC

OMEGA

2:13.69
2:12.79
2:12.36
2:11.55
2:11.99
2:12.60
2:13.18
2:14.12

2:11.05
2:10.69
2:10.51
2:10.29
2:10.30
2:10.51
2:10.74
2:11.23

2:09.75
2:08.76
2:07.76
2:03.55
2:05.85
2:08.06
2:09.20
2:10.06

2:09.36
2:08.48
2:07.75
2:03.49
2:05.21
2:07.94
2:09.17
2:09.94

2:09.33
2:08.47
2:07.61
2:02.11
2:03.99
2:07.90
2:08.95
2:09.85
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Event 21 Mixed 13-18 400 LC Meter Medley Relay

Lane Team Relay Seed Time

Heat 1o0f4 Prelims
1  WAAC A 4:30.00
2 KWIC B 4:2542
3 WD A 41928
4 KWIC A 41897
5 SPART B 4:19.06
6 HYACK A 4:25.15
7 WD B 4:2832
8 SEALS A NT

Heat 2 of4 Prelims
1 LASC A 4:1854
2 0SC B 4:17.89
3 PSW A 4:1596
4 ELITE A 4:1310
5 SKSC A 4:1386
6 WVOSC A 41762
7 CNQ A 4:18.09
8 MSSAC A 4:1895

Heat 3 of4 Prelims
1 PCSC B 41136
2 EKSC B 41065
3 00SC A 4:0944
4 CASC A 4:04.04
5 UCSC A 4:07.18
6 ROD A 41012
7 PCSC A 41099
8 0SC A 41299

Heat 4 of4 Prelims
1 GO A 41130
2 CASC B 41037
3 SPART A 4:0832
4 EKSC A 4:02.56
5 00SC B 4:0588
6 UCSC B 4:10.04
7 NN A 41085
8 CHENA A 4:11.84

Event 23 Girls 13-17 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1 of9 Finals - Swimming with Finals
1 Saenz, Regina 14 HYACK 18:0933
2 Vetter, Delrae 14 AMAC 18:05.78
3 Finlin, Emma 14 EKSC 17:53.94 _
4  Rerie, Payton 14  SEALS 17:2838 _
5 Jansen, Ella 13 BAD 17:37.80 __
6 Thompson, Mya 14 ROD 17:55.09 _
7  Greber, Jordan 13 GPP 18:05.87 _
8 McKenzie, Teagan 14 UCSC 18:11.33 __
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CHICKEN: THE OFFICIAL PROTEIN OF SWIMMING IN CANADA

Did you know that Chicken Farmers of Canada's "Raised by a Canadian Farmer"” brand

helps consumers know that the chicken they are purchasing is fresh and of the highest el
D
quality? Look for the logo in your grocery store! CEARMER

Blevé pas
PRUUUCTEU
CANADIEN R

Serves: 4 | Prep Time: 15 min | Cook Time: 15 min

H O N EY SALSA C H | C KE N lznt%gc:;%n;sc) light mayonnaise
& SPINACHWRAPS ~ 28@i0m - lon a2 v

English cucumber, finely diced
2 tsp (10 mL) honey
1/4 tsp (1.25 mL) cayenne pepper, ground
1/4 tsp (1.25 mL) black pepper, freshly ground

1 tsp (5 mL) olive all

3/41b (0.4 kg) boneless, skinless chicken breast(s)
1/3 cup (75 mL)  salsa

1 tsp (5 mL) honey

1/4 tsp (1.25 mL) cayenne pepper, ground
6 cups (1.5 L) baby spinach
4 whole grain tortillas, 10 inch (25 cm)

@ Mix mayonnaise, yogurt, cucumber, 2 tsp (10 mL) honey, 1/4 tsp (1.25 mL) cayenne and black pepper in a small
dish. Set sauce aside.

@ Heat olive oil over medium-high heat in a non-stick skillet. Cut chicken breasts into strips 1 inch (2.5 cm) wide and
6-8 strips per breast. Sauté until they are beginning to turn golden — about four minutes per side. Stir in the salsa,
1 tsp (6 mL) honey and 1/4 tsp (1.25 mL) cayenne pepper. Reduce heat to low and simmer, stirring occasionally,
about 5 minutes or until chicken is cooked through.

© Spread each wrap with a quarter of the mayonnaise sauce (about 1 1/2 tablespoons — 25 mL). Spread 1 1/2 cups
(375 mL) baby spinach over full surface of each tortilla. Then arrange a 1/2 cup (125 mL) of chicken salsa mixture
across the centre. Tuck in the right and left hand side. Fold in bottom of tortilla and start to roll upward encasing
to make a tight roll. To serve, cut in half on the angle.

Visit chicken.ca for hundreds of healthy recipes

Colour in the Pool Peeps!
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Heat 2 Finals - Swimming with Finals (#23)

1

N oA W

Heat

N O v N

Heat

N oo W

Heat

N oA W

Heat
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Greaves, Elizabeth
Dunn, Gabrielle

Dumont-Belanger, Anna

Smallegange, Kenna
fu, Hannah

Gage, Kyla
Krueger, Anja

Slee, Naomi

3 of 9 Finals
Roos, Ocean
Fogarty, Molly
Meharg, Amy
Froh, Zoe
McMillan, Ashley
Brendzan, Olivia
Thiessen, Samantha
liu, Meredith

4 of 9 Finals
Sitolay, Karnika
Ellis, Hanna
Hebert, Taylor
Davidson, Juliette
Shewchuk, Jewel
Bender, Quincy
Dobson, Ella
Bereza, Samantha
50f9 Finals
Ross, Kathleen
Beauregard, Kara
Frost, Natasha
Angus, Devon
Bowie, Shayne
Boyd, Merin
Synishin, Marion
Devlin, Alana

6 of 9 Finals
Tekker, Julia
Cannings, Kaycee
Cherewaty, Willow
Bymoen, Quinnlan
Daschuk, Marie-Eve
De Jager, Emily
Marquis, Jade

Fournier, Léa

17
15
17
16
15
15
16
15

16
17
15
17
15
16
16
15

16
16
17
16
16
16
15
15

15
14
15
14
14
15
15
14

14
15
15
14
15
14
14
14

PERTH
EKSC
SPART
BAD
RHSD
PCSC
MANTA
EKSC

RDCSC
CSSSC
WAAC
SKSC
KISU
EKSC
MANTA
RHSD

CASC
HAC
ROD
NN
0SC
HST
SWAT
SCAR

GGST
CRKW
PCSC
CASC
EKSC
ROCS
HTAC
EKSC

GGST
ucsc
00sC
Ucsc
ROD
SPART
SAMAK
RL

OMEGA

17:44.04
17:42.73
17:38.94
17:04.98
17:35.23
17:40.11
17:43.35
17:48.79

18:00.24
17:55.63
17:53.56
17:49.01
17:51.38
17:54.61
17:57.18
18:03.24

18:10.66
18:09.87
18:06.98
18:03.61
18:05.76
18:09.74
18:10.18
18:10.92

18:19.70
18:16.37
18:14.48
18:12.42
18:13.16
18:15.36
18:18.37
18:20.51

18:27.41
18:24.52
18:24.30
18:20.67
18:23.62
18:24.34
18:26.81
18:28.04

e
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Heat
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7 of 9 Finals
Rachidi, Inass
Garcia, Maria Pilar

Saldana Riebeling, Maria

LeRoy, Brynne
Elliott, Taylor
Wong, Keira
Howse, Olivia
Frost, Megan

8 of 9 Finals
Lathangue, Kaya
Wilson, Corah
Weiss-Reid, Beatrice
Corsaro, Angela
Clarke, Emma
Bansal, Noor
Strojnowska, Julia
Chouinard, Claudel
9 of 9 Finals

Kennedy, Keira
Robertson, Joanna
Loon, Payton

Cos, Isabelle

13
15
13
14
15
15
14
15

13
13
14
14
14
14
13
13

13
13
13
13

Canadi

NES
WD
CDSC
TIDE
GO
CHENA
EVDSC
PCSC

CRKW
CASC
GO
EKSC
LSC
MSSAC
CDSC
RL

CASC
RIP
EKSC
TORCH

18:33.26
18:31.90
18:30.01
18:28.81
18:29.76
18:30.15
18:33.07
18:34.11

18:54.66
18:44.36
18:38.93
18:34.37
18:38.91
18:42.78
18:50.91
18:59.09

19:08.12
19:06.50
19:07.58
19:08.86
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Friday, July 26, 2019

Finals Session - Day 3

2019 Canadian Junior Championships
Repsol Sports Centre — Calgary

July 25, 2019

Clear Pool: 5:15 pm

Times are estimates only.

Officials on-deck positions 5:20 pm
O Canada & Introduction: Referees & Starters 5:25 pm
Age Group Final March-On Intro Start Finish FOP
****Deadline for Prelims scratches 6:00 PM**** Bells & Counters
Event 23 — 1500m Free (W) 13-14 Fast Heat 5:28 5:29 5:30 5:49
Event 23 — 1500m Free (W) 15-17 Fast Heat 5:49 5:50 5:51 6:10
Awards: 1500m Free (W) 13-14 6:11 6:13
Event 17 — 100m Breast (W) 13-14 B 6:13 6:13 6:14
Awards: 1500m Free (W) 15-17 6:15 6:17
Event 17 — 100m Breast (W) 13-14 A 6:17 6:18 6:19 6:20
Event 17 — 100m Breast (W) 15-17 B 6:21 6:22 6:23
Awards: 100m Breast (W) 13-14 6:24 6:26
Event 17 — 100m Breast (W) 15-17 A 6:26 6:27 6:28 6:29
Event 18 — 100m Breast (M) 14-15 B 6:30 6:31 6:32
Awards: 100m Breast (W) 15-17 6:32 6:34
Event 18 — 100m Breast (M) 14-15 A 6:34 6:35 6:36 6:37
Event 18 — 100m Breast (M) 16-18 B 6:38 6:38 6:39
Awards: 100m Breast (M) 14-15 6:40 6:42
Event 18 — 100m Breast (M) 16-18 A 6:42 6:43 6:44 6:45
Event 19 — 200m Fly (W) 13-14 B 6:46 6:47 6:49
Awards: 100m Breast (M) 16-18 6:50 6:52
Event 19 — 200m Fly (W) 13-14 A 6:52 6:53 6:54 6:56
Event 19 —200m Fly (W) 15-17 B 6:57 6:58 7:00
Awards: 200m Fly (W) 13-14 7:01 7:03
Event 19 — 200m Fly (W) 15-17 A 7:03 7:04 7:05 7:07
Event 20 — 200m Fly (M) 14-15 7:08 7:08 7:10
Awards: 200m Fly (W) 15-17 7:11 7:13
Event 20 — 200m Fly (M) 14-15 A 7:13 7:14 7:15 7:17
Event 20 — 200m Fly (M) 16-18 7:18 7:19 7:21
Awards: 200m Fly (M) 14-15 7:22 7:24
Event 20 —200m Fly (M) 16-18 A 7:24 7:25 7:26 7:28 Back Ledges in
Event 21 — 400 Medley Mixed Relay | 13-18 7:30 7:31 7:35 Back ledges out
Awards: 200m Fly (M) 16-18 7:36 7:38
Awards: 400m Medley Mixed Relay 13-18 7:39 7:42




